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TREAU OF RECLAMATION
EL PASOZTEXAS

February 2, 1984

Mr. C. P. Brown
P.0. Box 338
Clint, TX 79836

Re: R/W 83235 Encroachment:
Roseville Subdivision
(Formerly Green Country)
Jal-El1 Paso "A" Line,
M.P. 194
El Paso County, Texas

Dear Mr. Brown:

We are writing 1n regard to the revised plat we received concerning the captioned
subdivision.

It is our understanding that Lot B as shown on the plat will be deeded in fee

to E1 Paso Natural Gas Company. Lot B as it 1s shown, adjacent to the railroad
property, {s all that portion of the subdivision southwesterly of a 1ine parallel
and five feet northwesterly of El1 Paso's pipeline. Lot B as as 1t {s shown north

of the Daugherty Lateral, covers an area from five feet north of the pipeline to
15 feet south of the pipeline.

The above proposal {s satisfactory to E1 Paso, as we feel {1t will eliminate a
lot of potential problems. '

As soon as your plat has been filed of record, please advise this office and we
will prepare a Deed for your signature.

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours,
Lhind

| - 7 )
Ralph H. Oppenheim
Manager

Titles-Controls Division
Right of Way Department

KO/ cad
cc: Mr. Victor R. Lopez, Subdivision Coordinator

Perez & Associates
Joe Hernandez, Bureau of Reclamation . —




o K- 13-84

'REAU OF RECLA.MATION
EL PASOFTEXAS

Pl .

February 2, 1984

Y R
T A

| INITTATS,

Mr. C. P. Brown
P.0. Box 338
Clint, TX 79836

Re: R/W 83235 Encroachment:
Roseville Subdivision
(Formerly Green Country) i
Jal-El1 Paso "A" Line, : R
M.P. 194 I
E1 Paso County, Texas '

Dear Mr. Brown:

We are writing in regard to the revised plat we received concerning the captioned
subdivision.

It is our understanding that Lot B as shown on the plat will be deeded in fee

to E1 Paso Natural Gas Company. Lot B as it 1s shown, adjacent to the railroad
property, 1s all that portion of the subdivision southwesterly of a l1fne parallel
and five feet northwesterly of El1 Paso's pipeline. Lot B as as 1t {s shown north

of the Daugherty Lateral, covers an area from five feet north of the pipeline to
15 feet south of the pipeline.

The above proposal {s satisfactory to E1 Paso, as we feel it will eliminate a
lot of potential problems.

As soon as your plat has been filed of record, please advise this office and we
will prepare a Deed for your signature.

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours,
)

RN G

S /147 )\g¢ /;yi, o2

Ralph H. /6ppenhe1m g
Manager

Titles-Controls Division
Right of Way Department

K0/ cad
cc: Mr. Victor R. Lopez, Subdivision Coordinator

Perez & Associates
Joe Hernandez, Bureau of Reclamation . —
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7-1596 (10-66)
Bureau of Reclamation

JH/mlg
J OFFICIAL FILE COPY
AN 1 3 7084 ‘Date Surname Code
//3 Q;é‘/vvnjo( m
%%Aq 2¥2ﬁ§(//222/
450
= |
(Gl2d— 1777
Mr. C.P. Brown
P.0. Box 338 ’
Clint, TX 79836

Subject: Reseville Subdivision Read, Cressina the
Daugherty Lateral at Appreximately Statiens
117+22 and 102+25

Dear Mr. Brown:

The ptans submitted by Mr. Kirby for the proposed crossings
of the Daugherty Lateral are approved, subject to approval
and acceptance by the County of El Paso, under the Blanket
License dated June 30, 1956.

will have to be paid for the issuance of this license to the
County of E1 Paso.

1¢ you have further questions, please contact Joe Hernandez
at 541-7724, :
Sincerely,
Roger K. Patterson
Project Superintendent
cc: Robert Rivera

County Engineer
Edd Fifer, General
EPCWID #1
Yin Yu Yong, City of E1 Paso
Victor Lopez, City Planning

Manager

Department : -
My. Carpie e . &
\5;\.‘" | P y‘[\j p
| 1L s (L
2 Qﬂ) s N
i ﬁ/ %i\ * Ny
| 3 N
.\13.\ i"})
o/
LN
A 0
PR

Be advised that a fee of $200

G.P.O 780-57¢
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& PASO TEXAS
EL PASO Reco JAN 1 0 10as
COUNTY WATER ROUTE t0] T e
IMPROVEMENT [& v S—
DISTRICT ]
No. 1 T ——]
i R
ke N AS
K@ 7
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January 9, 1984

Mr. Roger K. Patterson
Project Superintendent
Bureau of Reclamation
P.O. Drawer P

El Paso, Texas 79952

Dear Roger:

In regards to your letter dated December 30, 1983 concerning
a forty-two (42) inch diameter R.C.P. crossing the Daugherty
Lateral at approximately Station 102+25 and 117+22, the request
appears to be acceptable based on the fact that the plans
provide for the same size pipe as is existing upstream.

If any changes should occur, please notify us.

M®>

) Sincerely,
I

o P A
NEY < ( /
¢
tl“b)w »)b//i i pf’ 1 XL
aﬁﬂ . oA Edd Fifer
§§D\p0 . General Manager
5
ik

W
O

O’(( 2 ij,) ,d{ %"';/ ?%’f/%;r/‘ % ac {"”;f }
e
s

EL PASO COUNTY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 294 CANDELARIA EL PASO, TEXAS 79907 915/859-4186



7-1596 (10-66) K
Bureau of Reclamation

ABC/1t

OFFICIAL FILE COPY

Date Surname Code

DEC 30 1983 <o

450

100

Mr. £dd Fifer, Manager

E1 Paso County Water Improvement District No. 1
294 Candelaria

E1 Paso, Texas 79907

Subject: 42" dfameter. R.C.P. Crossing the Daugherty Lateral at
approximately Stations 102 + 25 and 117 + 22 - Rio Grande
Project.

Dear Mr. Fifer:

Enclosed are the revised plans drawn by Jim Kirby, for the subject crossing.
Please consider and advise.

If you have further questions, please contact.Joe Hernandez at 541-7724.

Sincerely,

’\ } (\T !j /,ir:’\ ﬂ\ ~C’/>““ﬁ'fi74

Roger K. Patterson
Project Superintendent

Enclosure

cc: Mr. C.P. Brown
(w/6 enclosure)

G.P.O. 78




PEREZ

& ASSOCIATE

Consulting Engineers

U. S. Bureau of Reclamation
109 N. Oregon

E1 Paso, TX

Attn: Mr.

Roger K. Patterson

RE 110
- 150 _|
- 400
410 _
-4 1‘)._
"33 - 600
b

“3 .50

EL PAS

% DEC29

19

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

ico
1983

W)

-loo |

NTAEL - 28, 1983 \\,
0/~

et DEC 28 1983 &

BUREAU
OF RECLAMATION

i

EL PASO, TEXAS

Transmitted herewith 3 sets prints

crossings over subject waterway.

Re:

C. P. Brown fQ%?i;Z::/;
Roseville Subdivision (4 :
S =

Daugherty Lateral

of revised drawings for two proposed

Please advise of approval so the City Engineering Dept. may release our
plans on subject project. .

1731 Montana

(915) 532-3888

Sincerely,

Nicolas Perez, Jr.

El Paso, Texas 79902
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Buecau of Reclamation J CH/mf

OFFICIAL FILE COPY

Date Sum!ame Code \

75/ e, | #52)
Qﬂgf(ﬂcﬁaﬁﬁ ¢8O
2%

450

DEC. 1 5 1083

/
/§é§b¢%£iéZl oo

My, Columhus P. Brown
P.0. Box 338
Clint, Texas 79836

Dear Hr. Drowas:

This letter concerns the proposed boundaries of the Roseville
subdiviston. As shown on drawings you have submitted to us, the
northerly boundary of the Dougherty tateral is acceptable %o us,
however, the southerly boundary should be moved to show 2 fifty (50)
foot wide right-of-way. '

The existing P.I.'s should be radiused to more closely follow the
existing curves of the lateral, The Bureau of Reclamation claims al)

land between the Southern Union Gas Company essement and the Southern
Pacific Ratlroad right-of-way.

The drawings for the two proposed Crossings submitted with your
letter dated May 16, 1983 need some minov revisions, During our
meeting on Decesber 2, the decision was Teft up to you whether you
wanted to use reinforced concrete pipe or a reinforced concrete box.
In either case, the following must be submitted for our approval:

1. Length of crossings shall be a minimus of 60 feet long, with
transitions on inlet and outlet.

2. 1f R.C.P. is used, it shall be 42 inch diameter minimunm.

3. 1f a concrete box 1s used, it should be 5'x5" minimem in
order to provide for free flow.

4. Mnimmm length of transitions should be 3 times the vertical
height of the box or the diameter of the pipe.

Please refer to figures 1 and 2, ftems 1 through 7 of our design
criteria, which is enclosed.

Our latest condition profile for the Dougherty Lateral indicate the
highwater clevation at station 102425 is 3,607.2, and the invert
elevation is 3,603.7; and at station 117422, the highwater elevation
is 3,606.5, and the invert elevation 1s 3,603.3.

G.P.O. 780




7-1596A (2-78)
WPRS

Please submit to this office three complete sets of revised plans,
signed and sealed by a professional engineer.

[f you have further questions, nlease contact Joe Hernandez of oy
staff at 541-7724.

Sincerely,

15 &
Roger ¥, Patterson

broject Superintendent

Fnclosure

cc: Edd Fifer, FPCUID iHo.l

Hick Perez, Perexr & Associates, fonsulting Fngineers
James ¥, Kirby
(ea w/o ench)

G.P.O. 682-261
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BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
El. PASO, TEXAS

recr 0CT 31 1983

“ROUTE 1O INITIALS

' EL PASO

RG-I0 | | T

COUNTY WATER Ro 1ty | ——— |——

IMPROVEMENT LR Py VY o)

DISTRICT Tt | =
No. 1 RG - 600 /

“RG - 630 !
RG - 6
October 27, 1554

Mr. Roger K. Patterson (VV/’LL -
Project Superintendent

Bureau of Reclamation

P.0O. Drawer P

El Paso, Texas 79950

Dear Roger:

In regards to the request for placement of two culverts
on the Daugherty Lateral by C.P. Brown, we must respond favorably

at this time based on the fact that we do not have a Board
Policy on Free Flow Conditions.

There have been several cases where we could only approve
cement box culverts, and this request is for pipe culverts.
In approving this request, we are being inconsistent in our
granting of requests, but we are working on a Board Policy at

this time to only approve full span bridges from the date of
the Policy forward.

This is a problem that we will be facing for years to
come and it is not going to just lay aside. The one problem
that we do have with C.P. Brown's request is that currently
the culvert is a 42" CMP pipe and 20 feet long. The request
is for a 36" PCP pipe and 50 feet long. We must request a
continuation of 42" PCP pipe if the 50 feet is to be placed /
in our canal. The reason is for a more free flow through
the longer distance of pipe.

If you have any comments or questions, please call me.

Sincerely,

General Manager

EL PASO COUNTY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 294 CANDELARIA EL PASO, TEXAS 79907 915/859-4186




7-1596 (10-66)
Bureau of Reclamation

ME/mlg
OFFICIAL FILE COPY

Date ) Surname Code

Yo\t e

20| Cod— Voo | |

450 | A

o

00T 71983

Mr. Edd Fifer, Manager

E1 Paso County Water Improvement
District No. 1

294 Candelaria

E1 Paso, TX 79907

Subject: Placement of a 50' Culvert at Station 117+22 of Daugherty Lateral and
Replacement of 50' Culvert at Station 102+25 of Daugherty Lateral

Dear Mr. Fifer:

\
\

Enclosed is a print of proposed culvert crossings of the Daugherty Lateral. -

Please review and provide this office with your comments.

Sincerely yours,

) N
b

é
¢

Roger K. Patterson
Project Superintendent

Enclosure

Zz i aszaf

G.P.O. 780-575;"
i
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Mr. Roger Patterson
Project Superintende)
Bureau of Reclamatio
P.O. Drawer P

El Paso, Texas 7995,

Dear Roger:

I would like to request permission to place two crossings
across the Daugherty Lateral, East of Bowman Road in the El Paso
County Water Improvement District No. 1.

Would your office please provide me with the necessary
criteria for construction of these crossings and the procedures
necessary to follow to get permission to cross the right-of-way.

We would like to start construction as soon as possible.
Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

C. P. Brown

QQM.\ W\L‘Qk [N f‘f\vl.e-u;\\
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NOTES:

The streets in this subdivision will be
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ROSEVILLE SUBDIVISION

BEING ALL OF TRACTS 8B AND 9A,BLK.10.
SOCORRO ‘GRANT, EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS .

CONTAINING. 86.2286 Acres.
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208.60" o | Department.
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9 3. E1 Paso County will have the authority to place sign at the
I subdivision regarding the providing of utilities by the developer.
4. A1l lots on this plat are subject to on-site ponding of storm
waters. The typical street and lot drainage class section which
. — must be strictly adhered to as shown on the subdivision street
w o = drainage plans on file in the City Engineer's Office.
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ROSEVILLE SUBDIVISION

BEING ALL OF TRACTS 8B AND 9A,BLK.10.
SOCORRO 'GRANT, EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

CONTAIMNING ! 86.2286 Acres .
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF EL PASO

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally

appeared Columbus P. Brown, known to me to be the person whose

name is subscribed to the foregoing imstrument, and acknowledged

to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations
_therein -stated.
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© Given under my hand and seal this day of .
19, A.D. -

My Commission expires
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120.0

Notary Public in and for
E1 Paso County, Texas




